To further fair housing the City used CDBG funds for fair housing activities that are subject to the 20% 

Administrative Cap to the Fair Housing Council of Riverside County (FHCRC), therefore, accomplishments 

are not shown in IDIS.  However, during this report year, FHCRC assisted eight hundred and forty-one 

(841) residents of Cathedral City with discrimination and landlord-tenant related issues.  Of the eight 

hundred and forty-one (841) people assisted, one hundred and twenty-eight (128) were assisted with 

repair-related concerns, one hundred and nine (109) were assisted with miscellaneous housing-related 

concerns, ninety-nine (99) were assisted with understanding notices received, eighty-six (86) for eviction-

related questions eighty-three and (83) were assisted with lease agreement concerns. Fifty-four residents

[...]

received help with foreclosure concerns, four (4) residents were assisted with occupancy standards 

concerns, three (3) residents received help with a mobile home related concern, and two (2) residents 

received guidance about late fees. Twenty-five (25) out of the eight hundred and forty-one (841) residents 

assisted were helped with discrimination related concerns, including seven (7) for national origin, six (6) 

for source of income, five (5) for race, four (4) for mental disability, two (2) for physical disability and one 

(1) for sexual orientation.

[...]

Desert Access and Mobility received CDBG-CV program 

funding totaling $14,756.15 from March 2025-June 2025. The funding was used to help pay the salary of 

the driver who gave rides to impaired residents to, from, and within Cathedral City. During the four-month 

period, one hundred and eighty-seven (187) rides were given by the Desert Access and Mobility driver, 

and eight-three (83) of those rides were to, from, or within Cathedral City. These eighty-three (83) rides 

serviced ten (10) residents of Cathedral City. 80% of the residents identified as white and 20% as more

[...]

Desert Access and Mobility received CDBG-CV program funding totaling $14,756.15 from March
2025-June 2025. The funding was used to help pay the salary of the driver who gave rides to impaired residents to, from, and within Cathedral
City. During the four-month period, one hundred and eighty-seven (187) rides were given by the Desert Access and Mobility driver, and eight-
three (83) of those rides were to, from, or within Cathedral City. These eighty-three (83) rides serviced ten (10) residents of Cathedral City. 80%
of the residents identified as white and 20% as more than one race.